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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release and Termination of Trademark Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name || Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type |
|Citizens Bank New Hampshire || [10/10/2007 || CORPORATION: MAINE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: ||White Rock Distilleries, Inc. |
|Street Address: ||21 Saratoga Street |
|City: ||Lewiston |
|State/Country: |IMAINE |
|Postal Code: |l04241-1829 |
[Entity Type: ICORPORATION: MAINE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number Word Mark

Registration Number: 2464552 THREE OLIVES VODKA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-9190
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
Phone: 2129499022
Email: LBAILEY @LAWABEL.COM
Correspondent Name: VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM
Address Line 1: 666 THIRD AVENUE
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8003272
NAME OF SUBMITTER: VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM
Signature: NMT/
Date: 10/16/2007
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Total Attachments: 2
source=RBS Release#page1 tif
source=RBS Release#page?. tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003640 FRAME: 0627



RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF
TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

RBS Citizens, National Association, a national banking association formerly known as Citizens
Bank New Hampshire, with a place of business at 100 Middle Street, Portland, Maine 04101 (the
“Bank”), as being the secured party pursuant to a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated
September 30, 2005 and being recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at
Reel/Frame 3176/0121 (the “Security Agreement”) related to the trademark applications and/or
registrations set forth on the attached Exhibit A from White Rock Distilleries, Inc., a Maine
corporation with a place of business at 21 Saratoga Street, Lewiston, Maine 04241 (*“White
Rock”), does hereby acknowledge that all obligations secured by the Security Agreement have
been satisfied, and, therefore, does hereby discharge, release and terminate the security interest
provided pursuant to such Security Agreement with respect to all of the Collateral as defined in
the Security Agreement and agrees that this document may be recorded with the United States
Patent and Trademark Office, the Canadian Intellectual Property Office and the Maine Bureau of
Corporations, Elections and Commissions to evidence such discharge, release and termination.

The Bank agrees to execute all papers and perform such other acts as White Rock or its
successors, assigns or designees may deem reasonably necessary to secure for White Rock or its
successors, assigns or designees the discharge, release and termination contemplated herein.

Signed as of October {0, 2007.

RBS CITIZENS, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION
FORMERLY KNOWN AS CITIZENS BANK NEW HAMPSHIRE, AS ADMINISTRATIVE
AGENT

LN

" or {{j@ire
COUNTY OF [(\nmbe(laamd . ss. October /D , 2007

Personally appeared the above-named Jeanne A. Hulit, duly authorized officer of RBS Citizens,
National Association, a national banking association formerly known as Citizens Bank New
Hampshire and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed and the free
act and deed of RBS Citizens, National Association, a national banking association formerly
known as Citizens Bank New Hampshire.

Before me,

(il

Aoty AN

& NTHIA J. LIZOTTE
NOTARY BUBLIG, STATE OF MAINE
iy Commissich Bypives 08/02/2011
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EXHIBIT A

United States Trademark Applications and Registrations
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KAPALI
FIRE WATER
CHATEAU MONET
GOLD RUSH
LA BELLE ORANGE

VERA CRUZ

]

Q
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KEY WEST
CANTERA
TORTILLA
THREE OLIVES VODKA
LA BELLE CREAM
v

PINNACLE

J

wetmsie

RECORDED: 10/16/2007

Application No.

71/694,708

72/063,157

73/053,071

74/354,048
74/354,049
74/354,054
74/479,346
75/529,970
75/600,141

75/641,699

75/701,261
75/731,629
75/755,798
75/812,937
75/814,980
78/166,133
78/166,136

78/707,115

Registration No.

634,694

705,328

1,059,712

1,840,805
1,819,150
1,823,079
1,987,461
2,402,556
2,374,470

2,376,974

2,547,855
2,724,590
2,488,697
2,464,552
2,391,560
N/A
N/A

3,224,142
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